
Carroll College (0) -vs- Viterbo Softball (0)
3/8/2026 at Tucson, AZ

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kathryn Emmert (1-0)
Loss: Sydnie Newell (0-1)
HBP: McKinley Ermshar, Makenzie Woodhouse, Sydnie Newell
PB: Tayelynn Puyleart (1), Marissa Carter-Olson (1)
 
Start: 05:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Carroll College 0 3 1 6 4 14 13 2
Viterbo Softball 1 0 1 1 0 3 3 4

Carroll College 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brynn Notbohm cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Emmy Munoz 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Riley Simone 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
Tayelynn Puyleart c 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
    Kate Kofstad 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Thompson lf 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
Carlee Smith dh 3 2 3 3 1 0 0
Sammie Labrum 1b 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
Taylor Sayers 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Jolee Burgoyne 3b 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Ella Seaman rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 5
Lilly Main ss 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
McKinley Ermshar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kathryn Emmert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 14 13 11 6 2 14

2B: Tayelynn Puyleart (1); Carlee Smith (2); Sammie Labrum (1);
Ella Seaman (1)
SB: Riley Simone (1); Lilly Main (1)
HBP: Taylor Sayers (1); Lilly Main (1)
E: Lilly Main (2)

Viterbo Softball 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makayla Nortman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alyssa Roos rf 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Molly Cook rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Makella Jacobs 3b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Elie Klar ss 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Marissa Carter-Olson c 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Aydenn Sutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kate Olsen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Alexis Watson dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
Courtney Denton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Anderson cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Makenzie Woodhouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mia Weithaus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydnie Newell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 3 1 4 5 16

2B: Elie Klar (1)
SB: Ava Anderson (3)
CS: Makayla Nortman (1)
HBP: Elie Klar (1)
E: Makella Jacobs (1); Marissa Carter-Olson (1); Courtney Denton
(1); Ava Anderson (1)
DP: 3

Carroll College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kathryn Emmert (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 14 18 7 1 72
McKinley Ermshar 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 0 26
Totals 3 3 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 19 24 7 1 98

Viterbo Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydnie Newell (L, 0-1) 3.1 9 10 9 3 2 1 0 1 0 19 23 4 2 80
Makenzie Woodhouse 1.0 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 8 1 0 28
Mia Weithaus 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 17
Totals 13 14 12 6 2 2 0 2 0 27 35 6 2 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll College - Top of 1st Car Vit
Notbohm strikes out swinging, Newell pitching 0 0
Simone hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Jacobs 0 0
Puyleart lines into a double play, center fielder Anderson to first baseman Olsen 0 0

Viterbo Softball - Bottom of 1st Car Vit
Nortman flies out to center fielder Notbohm 0 0
Roos walks, Emmert pitching 0 0
Roos advances to 2nd on passed ball 0 0
Jacobs walks, Emmert pitching 0 0
Klar singles on a bunt to pitcher Emmert 0 0
Carter-Olson pops out to pitcher Emmert 0 0
Olsen hits a line drive and reaches on an error by shortstop Main. Roos scores 0 1
Watson lines out to left fielder Thompson 0 1

Carroll College - Top of 2nd Car Vit
Thompson grounds out, shortstop Klar to first baseman Olsen 0 1
Smith doubles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Nortman 0 1
Labrum doubles on a line drive to left fielder Nortman. Smith scores 1 1
Sayers is hit by pitch, Newell pitching 1 1
Seaman doubles on a fly ball to center fielder Anderson. Labrum scores 2 1
Main singles on a line drive, left fielder Nortman to catcher Carter-Olson. Sayers scores 3 1
Notbohm grounds out, second baseman Denton to first baseman Olsen 3 1

Viterbo Softball - Bottom of 2nd Car Vit
Denton grounds out, third baseman Sayers to first baseman Labrum 3 1
Anderson walks, Emmert pitching 3 1
Nortman flies out to left fielder Thompson 3 1
Anderson steals 2nd 3 1
Roos strikes out swinging, Emmert pitching 3 1

Carroll College - Top of 3rd Car Vit
Simone flies out to center fielder Anderson 3 1
Puyleart singles on a line drive to left fielder Nortman 3 1
Lineup changed: Kofstad in for catcher Puyleart 3 1
Thompson flies out to right fielder Roos 3 1
Smith walks, Newell pitching 3 1
Labrum singles on a line drive to right fielder Roos. Kofstad scores 4 1
Sayers flies out to right fielder Roos 4 1

Viterbo Softball - Bottom of 3rd Car Vit
Lineup changed: Puyleart in for catcher Kofstad 4 1
Jacobs walks, Emmert pitching 4 1
Klar doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Thompson. Jacobs scores 4 2
Carter-Olson pops out to second baseman Simone 4 2
Olsen strikes out swinging, Emmert pitching 4 2
Watson flies out to left fielder Thompson 4 2

Carroll College - Top of 4th Car Vit
Seaman strikes out swinging, Newell pitching 4 2
Main walks, Newell pitching 4 2



Main advances to 2nd on wild pitch 4 2
Notbohm singles on a pop fly to shortstop Klar 4 2
Simone walks, Newell pitching 4 2
Puyleart singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Roos. Main scores. Notbohm scores 6 2
Thompson hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by center fielder Anderson. Simone scores 7 2
Smith doubles on a line drive to right fielder Roos. Puyleart scores. Thompson scores 9 2
Lineup changed: Woodhouse in for pitcher Newell 9 2
Smith advances to 3rd on passed ball 9 2
Smith scores on error by catcher Carter-Olson 10 2
Labrum walks, Woodhouse pitching 10 2
Sayers singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Nortman 10 2
Labrum advances to 3rd on wild pitch 10 2
Sayers advances to 2nd on the same pitch 10 2
Seaman lines into a double play to shortstop Klar 10 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Viterbo Softball - Bottom of 4th Car Vit
Denton pops out to second baseman Simone 10 2
Anderson singles on a line drive to center fielder Notbohm 10 2
Lineup changed: Ermshar in for pitcher Emmert 10 2
Anderson steals 2nd 10 2
Nortman hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Main 10 2
Lineup changed: Cook in for right fielder Roos 10 2
Nortman caught stealing 2nd, catcher Puyleart to shortstop Main 10 2
Anderson scores on steal of home 10 3
Cook strikes out swinging, Ermshar pitching 10 3

Carroll College - Top of 5th Car Vit
Main is hit by pitch, Woodhouse pitching 10 3
Lineup changed: Munoz in for center fielder Notbohm 10 3
Munoz hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Denton 10 3
Simone grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Denton to shortstop Klar 10 3
Lineup changed: Roos in at right fielder 10 3
Simone steals 2nd 10 3
Main scores on steal of home 11 3
Puyleart doubles on a line drive to right fielder Roos. Simone scores 12 3
Thompson singles on a line drive to left fielder Nortman 12 3
Lineup changed: Weithaus in for pitcher Woodhouse 12 3
Smith singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Anderson. Puyleart scores 13 3
Labrum walks, Weithaus pitching 13 3
Lineup changed: Burgoyne in for third baseman Sayers 13 3
Burgoyne walks, Weithaus pitching. Thompson scores 14 3
Seaman flies into a double play, left fielder Nortman to third baseman Jacobs 14 3

Viterbo Softball - Bottom of 5th Car Vit
Lineup changed: Notbohm in for center fielder Munoz 14 3
Jacobs strikes out swinging, Ermshar pitching 14 3
Klar is hit by pitch, Ermshar pitching 14 3
Carter-Olson grounds into fielder's choice, third baseman Burgoyne to second baseman Simone 14 3
Lineup changed: Sutton in for catcher Carter-Olson 14 3
Olsen strikes out looking, Ermshar pitching 14 3


